
Offene Berlin-Brandenburgische 
Halbmarathonmeisterschaft 
 

Cottbus, 07. Oktober 2007 
 
Altersklassenwertung, weiblich 
 
 
Weibliche Jugend A 
1. Jurkutat, Julia            1990 SC Frankfurt/Oder                1:32:18  
2. Paech, Franziska        1988 Leichtathletik Club Cottbus      1:37:10  
 
Frauen 
1. Wycisk, Heike            1968 W35  Pro Sport Berlin 24             1:36:07  
2. Herbstreit, Ramona        1960 W45  Leichtathletik Club Cottbus     1:44:34  
3. Lee, Gayle            1955 W50  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:48:21  
4. Göthel, Gisela           1950 W55  LG Märkisch-Oderland            1:53:00  
5. Skiebe-Corrette, Petra   1960 W45  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      2:12:03  
6. Papenfuß, Helga            1938 W65  SCC Berlin                       2:26:03  
 
Seniorinnen W35 
1. Wycisk, Heike            1968 Pro Sport Berlin 24              1:36:07  x) 
 
Seniorinnen W45 
1. Herbstreit, Ramona        1960 Leichtathletik Club Cottbus      1:44:34  
2. Skiebe-Corrette, Petra   1960 SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       2:12:03  x) 
 
Seniorinnen W50 
1. Lee, Gayle            1955  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       1:48:21  
 
Seniorinnen W55 
1. Göthel, Gisela           1950  LG Märkisch-Oderland             1:53:00  
 
Seniorinnen W65 
1. Papenfuß, Helga            1938  SCC Berlin                        2:26:03  

 
Altersklassenwertung, männlich 
 
 
Männliche Jugend A 
1. Krebs, Robert           1989 LG NIKE Berlin    1:08:05 
2. Scheduikat, Ron             1990 LAC Berlin    1:22:09  
3. Schoenig, Michael         1988 ESV Lok Potsdam   1:27:09  
4. Jachmann, Tobias          1988 Leichtathletik Club Cottbus  1:44:40  
 
Männer  
1. Sponar, Lennart          1980 M Berliner Sport-Verein 1892 eV   1:07:59  
2. Naumann, Daniel           1985 M Leichtathletik Club Cottbus     1:12:53  
3.Hähnel, Hannes           1986 M SC Frankfurt/Oder               1:15:14  
4. Herke, Wolfgang         1963 M40  BSG Pneumant Fürstenwalde       1:16:21  
5. Kreemke, Wolfgang      1955 M50  ESV Lok Potsdam                 1:17:55  
6. Böttge, Olaf             1962 M45  LTC Berlin                       1:18:26  
7. Yassini, Sassan           1967 M40  LTC Berlin                       1:19:08  
8. Raisner, Stefan           1961 M45  LTC Berlin                       1:19:18  
9. Reif, Jens             1966 M40  LG Süd Berlin                    1:19:26  
10. Pranckus, Egidijus 1980 M SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:19:42  



11. Reichhold, Fred           1962 M45  LAC Ruppin                       1:20:19  
12. Bauer, Andreas  1964 M40  ESV Lok Potsdam                 1:20:34  
13. Beisswanger, Wolf      1959 M45  LTC Berlin                       1:20:41  
14. Delsa, Anselm           1978 M LTC Berlin                       1:21:44  
15. Weis, Mattias          1961 M45  LTC Berlin                       1:22:04  
16. Müller, Philipp-Johan. 1986 M Caputher SV 1881                1:22:56  
17. Blumenthal, Volker     1963 M40  LTC Berlin                       1:23:03  
18. Krause, Harry            1950 M55  LTC Berlin                       1:23:53  
19. Rosellen, Wilfried       1963 M40  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:24:49  
20. Specht, Bernd            1948 M55  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:27:53  
21.Deutschmann, Frank     1954 M50  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:28:47  
22. Dr. Krüger, Torsten     1956 M50  Leichtathletik Club Cottbus     1:32:30  
23. Segebart, Dieter           1941 M65  Pro Sport Berlin 24             1:33:32  
24. Zimmermann, Uwe      1981 M Luckauer Läuferbund e.V.        1:35:55  
25. Ganseforth, Martin      1957 M50  SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.      1:36:24  
26. Bathe, Lothar           1937 M70  Stahl Hennigsdorf               1:37:07  
27. Langmann, Günther 1945 M60  LG Süd Berlin                    1:44:20  
28. Schickramm, Werner   1946 M60  SCC Berlin                       1:46:04  
29. Krzonkalla, Peter         1937 M70  LG Süd Berlin                    1:57:36  
30. Hoffmann, Holger       1969 M          SCC Berlin                       1:59:58  
 
 
Senioren M40 
1. Herke, Wolfgang         1963 BSG Pneumant Fürstenwalde        1:16:21  
2. Yassini, Sassan           1967 LTC Berlin                        1:19:08  
3. Reif, Jens             1966 LG Süd Berlin                     1:19:26  
4. Bauer, Andreas          1964 ESV Lok Potsdam                  1:20:34  
5. Blumenthal, Volker       1963 LTC Berlin                        1:23:03  
6. Rosellen, Wilfried         1963 SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       1:24:49  
 
Senioren M45 
1. Böttge, Olaf             1962 LTC Berlin                        1:18:26  
2. Raisner, Stefan           1961 LTC Berlin                        1:19:18  
3. Reichhold, Fred             1962 LAC Ruppin                        1:20:19 
4. Beisswanger, Wolf        1959 LTC Berlin                        1:20:41  
5. Weis, Mattias          1961 LTC Berlin                        1:22:04  
  
Senioren M50 
1. Kreemke, Wolfgang  1955 ESV Lok Potsdam                  1:17:55  
2. Deutschmann, Frank 1954 SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       1:28:47 
3. Dr. Krüger, Torsten 1956 Leichtathletik Club Cottbus      1:32:30  
4. Ganseforth, Martin 1957 SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       1:36:24  
 
Senioren M55 
1. Krause, Harry            1950 LTC Berlin                        1:23:53  
2. Specht, Bernd            1948 SC Brandenburg Berlin e.V.       1:27:53  
 
Senioren M60 
1. Langmann, Günther 1945 LG Süd Berlin                     1:44:20  x) 
2. Schickramm, Werner 1946 SCC Berlin                        1:46:04  x) 
 
Senioren M65 
1. Segebart, Dieter           1941 Pro Sport Berlin 24              1:33:32  
 
Senioren M70 
1. Bathe, Lothar           1937 Stahl Hennigsdorf                 1:37:07  
2. Krzonkalla, Peter 1937 LG Süd Berlin                     1:57:36  

 
x)  Leistungsstandard nicht erreicht 
 


